- 1 HJR883
- 2 121555-2
- 3 By Representative Moore (P)
- 4 RFD: Rules
- 5 First Read: 08-APR-10

HJR883

2	ENROLLED, House Joint Resolution,
3	MOURNING THE DEATH OF MRS. MARY ANN SNOW SHORT.
4	
5	WHEREAS, it is with profound sorrow and regret that
6	news is received of the death of Mrs. Mary Ann Snow Short of
7	Jemison, Alabama, on April 5, 2010, at the age of 65 years;
8	and
9	WHEREAS, in the death of Mrs. Short, her loving
10	family, many friends, and the entire community have suffered
11	an inconsolable loss; and
12	WHEREAS, well-known for her compassionate heart and
13	exceptional abilities, Mrs. Short was a member of the National
14	Board of Nursing and the Certified Registered Nurse
15	Anesthetists Association; she was also a dedicated volunteer
16	for the Salvation Army; and
17	WHEREAS, she leaves to mourn her death her beloved
18	husband, William Amos "Pete" Short, Jr.; sons, William A.
19	"Trey" Short, III, Kevin Short, Jonathan Short, and
20	Christopher "Chris" Short; daughter, Mary Ann (Cody) McLeod;
21	grandchildren, Will Gunter Short, Lavrel Addie Short, and Mary
22	Annabella and Oliver McLeod; sister, Carol Jean (Don) Quinn;
23	and
24	WHEREAS, preceding her in death were her parents,
25	James and Mildred Snow; and

HJR883

1	WHEREAS, devoted to family, faith, and her
2	fellowman, Mrs. Short dedicated the entirety of her life to
3	others; while her presence will be greatly missed by those who
4	were privileged to know her, she leaves a legacy of service
5	that will endure forever; now therefore,
6	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, BOTH
7	HOUSES THEREOF CONCURRING, That the death of Mrs. Mary Ann
8	Snow Short is recorded with deep sadness, and this resolution
9	is offered in tribute to her life, along with heartfelt
10	sympathy to her grieving family.

HJR883

1	
2	
3	
4	Speaker of the House of Representatives
5	
6	President and Presiding Officer of the Senate
7	House of Representatives
8 9 10	I hereby certify that the within Act originated in and was adopted by the House $13-APR-10$.
11 12 13	Greg Pappas Clerk
14	
15	
16	Senate 21-APR-10 Adopte
17	